07-20-1999



COVER SHEET INLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101095592	
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lehman Trikes, Inc. Box 2490 Westlock, Alberta, CANADA TOG 1L0	Name: John LEHMAN and Larry D. STRILCHUK Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance: MRD 7-14-99	Street Address:
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Box 5676 Box 371 Westlock, Alberta Clyde, Alberta CANADA, T7P 2P CANADA T0G 0P0
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: December 14, 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/054,421 filed on May 14, 1996 Additional number	B. Patent No(s). issued on s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Customer No. 020210 Davis and Bujold Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street Manchester NH 03101 Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229 E-mail: patent@tiac.net	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 ■ is enclosed. □ was previously paid. ■ Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below.
Attorney Docket: THOLAM D10AUS	8. Deposit account number: 04-0213 (Attach duplicate cole of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached sopy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Bujold Name of Attorney of Record Signature Date	
Attorney Registration No. 32,018 Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1:581

FORM PTO- .: 95 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office 11-23-92 101047045 **Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): John LEHMAN and Larry D. STRILCHUK Lehman Trikes, Inc. Name: Internal Address: __ 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: Box 2490 Assignment Merger Westlock, Alberta, CANADA TOG 1L0 Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes П Other ___ Execution Date: December 14, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/054,421 filed on May 14, 1996 B. Patent No(s). issued on Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: should be mailed: 7. Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00___ Customer No. 020210 Davis and Bujold is enclosed. Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street □ was previously paid. Manchester NH 03101 Telephone 603-624-9220 ■ Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Facsimile 603-624-9229 Deposit Account listed below. E-mail: patent@tiac.net 呉 Attorney Docket: THOLAM D10AUS 8. Deposit account number: 04-0213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) nt and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. 141 LES December 30, 1998 Anthony G.M. Davis Signature Name of Attorney of Record Attorney Registration No. 27,868 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and coverent: [2] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ror: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For: X U.S. Application or _ U.S. Patent

By: _ Inventor(s) or X Present Owner

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

(Inventor(s) or

person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) Recorded on _

Reel

Frame ___

LEHMAN TRIKES, INC.

9303 - 110A Street Westlock, Alberta Canada, T7P 2M4 Canadian Corporation

Nationality

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

JOHN LEHMAN

Box 5676 Westlock, Alberta Canada, T7P 2P6 Canadian Nationality

LARRY DAVID STRILCHUK

Box 371 Clyde, Alberta Canada, TOG OPO Canadian Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest s to each an undivided one-half interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTORCYCLE TO TRICYCLE CONVERSION KIT and which is found in U.S. application serial No. 29/054,421 filed on May 14, 1996 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and delivered to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14thday of December , 1998.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

11

Type or print the name of the person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR LEHMAN TRIKES, INC.

PATENT REEL: 010097 FRAME: 0468

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of : John LEHMAN and Larry D. STRILCHUK

Serial no. : 29/054,421 Filed : May 14, 1996

For : REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR A

MOTORCYCLE TO TRICYCLE CONVERSION

KIT

Group Art Unit : 2911

Examiner : Melody N. Brown Docket : THOLAM D10AUS

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir:

Attached is a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment issued in the above-identified application. It was noted that the cover sheet accompanying the Assignment was incorrect. A corrected cover sheet along with our firm's check in the amount of \$40 are enclosed. The original Notice of Recordation of Assignment, original cover sheet and original Assignment, are attached hereto.

The Applicant respectfully requests that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment be issued which contains complete and accurate information relating to the recently recorded assignement concerning this case. If the Patent and Trademark Office has any questions concerning the above, please contact the undersigned.

In the event that there are any fee deficiencies or additional fees are payable, please charge the same or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account (Account No. 04-0213).

Respectfully submitted,

Michael J. Bujold, Reg. No. 32,018

Customer No. 020210

Davis and Bujold Fourth Floor

500 North Commercial Street

Manchester NH 03101 Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, with sufficient postage, as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>July 12, 1999</u>.

Print Name: Michael J

nae J. Bujold

PATENT REEL: 010097 FRAME: 0469